

AMENDMENTS TO LB407

Introduced by Executive Board.

1           1. On page 2, strike beginning with "The" in line 2 through line 3;  
2 in line 4 strike "executive committee of the"; in line 6 after the comma  
3 insert "an additional member of the State-Tribal Relations Committee of  
4 the Legislature"; strike beginning with the comma in line 7 through  
5 "committee" in line 12 and insert "or his or her designee, the  
6 chairperson of the Appropriations Committee of the Legislature or his or  
7 her designee, and the chairperson of the Judiciary Committee of the  
8 Legislature or his or her designee. The voting members of the task  
9 force"; in line 14 strike "executive committee" and insert "task force";  
10 and strike beginning with "advisory" in line 22 through "represent" in  
11 line 25 and insert "task force shall consult with".

12           2. On page 4, line 5, strike ": (a) Request" and insert "request";  
13 and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 8 through "committee" in  
14 line 15.